ATTORNEYS AT LAW

August 31, 2017

Via Email and First Class Mail
Hon. Eranda Vero
Administrative Law Judge

PA Public Utility Commission
801 Market Street, Suite 4063
Philadelphia, PA 19107

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street

8% Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101

TEL 717 237 6000
FAX 717237 6019
www.eckertseamans.com

Karen O. Moury
717.237.6036
kmoury@eckertseamans.com

Re:  Application of Laurel Pipeline Company, L.P. for All Necessary Authority,
Approvals, and Certificates of Public Convenience to Change the Direction of
Petroleum Products Transportation Service to Delivery Points West of Eldorado,
Pennsylvania, Docket No. A-2016-2575829

Laurel Pipe Line Company, L.P. — Pipeline Capacity Agreement with Buckeye Pipe Line
Company, L.P., Docket No. G-2017-2587567

Dear Judge Vero:

On behalf of Husky Marketing and Supply Company enclosed please find the Rebuttal
Testimony of Jerome P. Miller with regard to the above-referenced matter. Copies to be served
in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

SiIICerely,
g' @/ﬂ‘j - M,,,,, |

Karen O. Moury

KOM/lww

Enclosure

cc: Cert. of Service w/enc.
Rosemary Chiavetta (COS only)
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- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of Husky Marketing and Supply Company’s
Rebuttal Testimony upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the

requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Via Email and First Class Mail:

David B. MacGregor, Esq.
Anthony D. Kanagy, Esq.

Garrett P. Lent, Esq.

Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street, 12t Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
dmacgregor(@postschell.com
akanagy@postschell.com
glent(@postschell.com

Robert A. Weishaar, Jr., Esq.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
1200 G Street, NW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20005
bweishaar@mcneeslaw.com

Alan M. Seltzer, Esq.

John F. Povilaitis, Esq.

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney, PC
409 N. Second St., Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357
alan.seltzer@bipc.com
john.povilaitis@bipc.com

Heidi L. Wushinske, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
hwushinske@pa.gov
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Jonathan D. Marcus, Esq.
Daniel J. Stuart, Esq.

Marcus & Shapira LLP

One Oxford Centre, 35% FI.
301 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-6401
jmarcus@marcus-shapira.com

stuart(@marcus-shapira.com

Andrew Levine, Esq.

Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LP
2600 One Commerce Square
Philadelphia PA 19103
alevine(@stradley.com

Christopher J. Barr, Esq.
Jessica R. Rogers, Esq.

Post & Schell, P.C.

607 14" St., N.W., Suite 600
Washington DC 20005-2000
charr@postschell.com
jrogers@postschell.com

Susan E. Bruce, Esq.

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq.
Kenneth R. Stark, Esq.

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O.Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
sbruce@mcneeslaw.com
abakare(@mcneeslaw.com
kstark@mcneeslaw.com




Kevin J. McKeon, Esq. Richard E. Powers, Jr., Esq.

Todd S. Stewart, Esq. Joseph R. Hicks, Esq.
Whitney E. Snyder, Esq. Venable LLP

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 575 7™ Street, NW

100 North Tenth Street Washington DC 20004
Harrisburg, PA 17101 repowers@venable.com
kimckeon@hmslegal.com irhicks@venable.com

tsstewart(@hmslegal.com
wesnyder@hmslegal.com

Christopher A. Ruggiero, Esq.

Monroe Energy, LLC

4101 Post Road

Trainer, PA 19061
Christopher.ruggiero(@monroe-energy.com

Via Email Only:

Joseph Otis Minott, Esq.
E. Logan Welde, Esq.
Clean Air Council

135 S. 19t St., Suite 300
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Joe minott@cleanair.org
lwelde@cleanair.org

0 o
Dated: August 31,2017 k@\fg//}

Karen O. Moury, Esq.
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